

Reference FOIAH2425/303

Number:

From: Private Individual

Date: 06 September 2024

Subject: Nursing Agency Shifts January to August 2024

Paste table from response letter

- Q1 From Jan to August 2024 please confirm how many Nursing shifts were sent out to agencies to fill (per month), for Band 2, Band 3, Band 5, and Band 6 by discipline (e.g. General, A&E, Theatres, ITU, Paediatrics etc)
- A1 Please see attached 303 FOI Response (Bold black)
- Q2 Please confirm how many of these Nursing shifts (above) were filled by agencies per month (broken down per agency).
- A2 Please see attached 303 FOI Response (Bold blue)
- Q3 Please confirm how many of these Nursing shifts went unfilled (per month), for Band 2, Band 3, Band 5, and Band 6 by discipline (e.g. General, A&E, Theatres, ITU, Paediatrics etc).
- A3 No unfilled agency shifts as these are placements.
- Q4 Please confirm how many shifts from Jan to August 2024 were filled by off-framework agencies by all disciplines (e.g. General, A&E, Theatres, ITU, Paediatrics etc) and month.
- A4 Zero
- Q5 Please confirm the charge rates agreed for any offframework Nursing spend from Jan to August 2024 (broken down per agency, discipline, and month)
- A5 Information not held; no off-framework nursing spend
- Q6 Please provide the name, contact number & email address of the person responsible for agreeing temporary nursing agency contracts for your Trust?
- A6 NHS Professionals (NHSP) alderhey@nhsprofessionals.nhs.uk

MonthYear			Jan-24	Feb-24	Mar-24	Apr-24	May-24		Jul-24		4 Total
Ward	Agency Name	Band	Total Shifts Agency To	tal Shifts Agency	Total Shifts Agency		Total Shifts Agency				
Crisis Care Team	Total		42	33	38	22	23		8		9 185
		Total	42	33	38	22	23		8		9 185
	HCL Nursing	BAND 6	14	10	10	8	8	10	8		9 77
		BAND 7	28	23	28	14	15				108
Theatre Cardiac Scrub	Total										1
	Your World Recruitment	Total									1
	Total	BAND 5				10	1	14	45		1 7
Theatre Day Case		Total				10	1/	14	15	2	
	Your World Recruitment	BAND 5				10	17	14	15 15	2	
Theatre Emergencies	Total	DAIND 3				10	17	14	15	2	1 1
		Total					;	;	4		
	Your World Recruitment	BAND 5					- 1	- 1	4		
Theatre General Scrub	Total	57445 0				22	29	30	31	1	4 12
	V	Total				22	29		31	1	
	Your World Recruitment	BAND 5				22	29	30	31	1	
Theatre Neuro & Ortho	Total					36	42		48	3	
	Your World Recruitment	Total				36	42	42	48	3	6 204
		BAND 5				36	42	42	48	3	6 204
Theatre Recovery	Total		9	10							19
	Your World Recruitment	Total	9	10							19
		BAND 5	9	10							19
Theatres	Total		67	87	119	48					321
	Your World Recruitment	Total	67	87	119	48					321
		BAND 5	67	87	119	48					321
Total			118	130	157	138	113	97	106	8	0 939